

Republic of the Philippines Province of Benguet Municipality of Itogon

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

Email Address: mayorsofficeitogon@gmail.com: bernardwaclin08@gmail.com
Mobile No: 09393268022

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 34_ Series of 2022

DESIGNATING MS. JOCELYN S. NGAIL AS THE PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT SERVICE OFFICER (PESO) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ITOGON, BENGUET.

WHEREAS, Ms. JOCELYN S. NGAIL was designated as the Public Employment Service Officer of the Municipality of Itogon;

WHEREAS, Article XIII, Section 3 of the 1987 Constitution affirms that, "The State shall afford full protection to labor, local and overseas, organized and unorganized, and promote full employment opportunities for all.

WHEREAS, the designation of the Public Employment Service Officer (PESO) of the municipality shall provide a venue where people of Itogon could explore simultaneously various employment options and actually seek assistance they prefer;

WHEREAS, the designated Public Employment Service Officer (PESO) of the municipality shall provide clients with adequate information on employment and labor market situation in the area;

NOW THEREFORE, I, BERNARD S. WACLIN, Municipal Mayor of Itogon, Benguet by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby designate Ms. JOCELYN S. NGAIL as the Public Employment Service Officer (PESO) of the Municipality of Itogon, Benguet.

This Administrative Order shall take effect immediately upon approval.

Issued this 1st day of September, 2022 at the Municipality of Itogon, Benguet Philippines.

HON. BERNARD S. WACLIN Municipal Mayor

Cc:

- HRMO
- All Department Heads This Municipality
- DOLE-CAR Cabinet Hill, Baguio City